
Phila. Vegetables
Oct 23, 1991

FOGGY 47-69.
ARTICHOKES CA cm 36« 10.0&
ASPARAGUS LOWER CA 15-lb cm

jboAexlge 18.00-20.0030-lb citIge A ltd
40.00- ml 36.00-38.0015-Ibcm lip*
bchd 20.00-21.00 CHILE 12-lb cm bchd
12ijbo, exlge, Ige, sldA ml 22.00-24.00
11-lbcm bchd 12* l|e 24.00-25.00PERU
11-lb cit bchd 12s l|e 20.00-22.0 a

BEANS LOWER various bo containers
Round Green type unless otherwise stated
VA 6.00 one lot 4.00 Cranberry type
9.00- NC A SC 6.00-8.00 FL few
9.00- fair oond 5.00 GA 8.00 occ
9.00 Kentucky Wonder type 9.00.

BEANS-LIMA OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

BEETS NJ at bchd 12s 5.00-6.00 mo*

5.00 topped bubkt 8.00.
BROCCOLI ABOUT STEADY CAcm

bchd 14s 7.00-8.00few 8.50-9.00few 6.00
same incl fair oond low as 4.00 18s 9.00
ME cm bchd 14s 5.00-7.00 NJ ctn bchd
14s 6.00-7.00 CANADA cm bchd 18s
7-750.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-Ib cm
14.00.

CABBAGE LOWER 1-3/4 boctn * crt
med green unless otherwise stated NJ
5.00-6.00 mos 5.00 few 4.50 one label
7.00Ige 4.00Red 6.50 NY 5.00-6.00 50-Ib
sks Ige 5-5.50 CANADA 5.00-6.00 some
4.00 Savoy type 9.00 Red 8.00.

CARROTS 30-LB SACKS SLIGHTLY
HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
48-1 lb film bags in film sacks CAmed-lge
g.50-10.00 few 8.00 30-lb sacks loose
jumbo CA 7.00-8.00 mo« 7.00 CO 630
CANADA few 6-6.30 50-lb ucki looee
Urge CO 530-6.00 ctn bchd 24i CA few
10.50.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
CA ctn film wipd 9* 7-730 12s 7.00-8.00

onlcu otherwise statedCA 9.00-10.00mo«
9.00 few 8.00 one label 11.00 film wrpd
24s 9.00-11.00 few hgr fair qual A cond
5.00- 30s 9.00- 10.00 fair qual
7.00- AZ 8-8.50 mos 8.00 some 7.00
NM 9.00 NJ 4.00 ROMAINE ABOUT
STEADY CA 24sctn 9.00-11.00mos 9.00
fair cond 5.00-8.00cit 11.00-14.00NJ ctn
24s 4.00-5.00 BOSTON CA ctn 24s 7.00
FL ctn 24s 6.00 8188 FL flat ctn 24s
5.006.00LEAFCA ctn 24s 7.00-8.00few
8.50-9.00 some 5.00-6.00 Red 7.00-8.00
few 9.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-ql hkt
med-lge 4.50-5.00 mos 4.50 sml-med
3.50- mos 3.50 10-lb ctn med
8.25-9.00 mos 8.50 Ige 11.00 edge
11.00-11.50packages 10-12oz 8.25- 8.50
mos 8.50 few 8.75 3-lb ctn Shiitake
14.50- fair qual 9.50-10.00 few
10.50.

OKRA TOOFEW SALES TOQUOTE.
ONIONS-OREEN ABOUT STEADY

cm bchd 48s NJ 8.00-9.00 CA 7.00-8.00
few 8.50 some 6.00 OH 7.50 MEXICO
8.00-

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doc Curly unless otherwise staled NJ crt
6.00- mos 7.00 Plain 6.00-7.00 mos
7.00 OH A PA crt 7.00 Plain 7.00.

PARSNIPS NJ 1/2 buctn few 10.00.
PEAS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY CA

10-lb ctn per lb Sugar type 1.20-1.50
GUATEMALA 10-lb cm per lb Sugar
type one lot 2.20.

PEAS-SOUTHERN OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

PEPPERS ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9
bucm ft. ctns Calif Wonder type Green
nnleii otherwiie Hated CA exlge
10.00- Ige 9.00-10.00 FL med 8.00

fair qnal 6.00 Mixed Red med few
6.00- Cubanelle med-lge 8.00-10.00
Longhot few 8.00-10.00 VA Ige 8.00 med
6.00 MixedRed med 4.50 NCIge 8.00PA

11-lb cm Red A Yellow Ige 18.00 med
14.00-15.00 NETHERLANDS S-kilo cm

Red Ige 24.00.
RADISHES ABOUT STEADY FL cm

Red 306 oz film bags 5.00 OH cm Red
30-6 oz film bags 4.50 bchd 24s 7.00 MI
cm Red 306 oz film bags fair cond 4.00
14-1 lb Film bags fair cond 4.25.

RHUBARB NO OFFERINGS.
RUTABAGAS CANADA CD#l waxed

med 50-lb ctns 7.00-8.00.
SPINACH SLIGHTLY LOWER NJ

Savoy type bubkt 7.00-8.00 mos 7.00fair
qual 5.006.00 1-1/9 buot 5.006.00 CA
Flat type at bchd 24s 11.00REPACKED
BNROUTE cm 12-10oz film bags Savoy
type 9.00.

SQUASH ABOUT STEADY 1/2A 5/9
boot A ctns unless otherwise slated GA
7nrehini sml-med 4.00- 5.00 mot 5.00
med 3.00 Yellow Sttaigbtnedc sml-med
6.00 med 4.00FL Zucchini sml-med 5.00
med 4.00 Yellow Stiaighmeck sml-med
7.00-B.oomedfew 6.00 NCZucchini sml-
med 4.006.00 Yellow Sraighlneck sml-
med 8.00.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NC 40-lb cm Jewel type US#I
10.00 few 11.00 NJ 1/2 buctn Yellow
Jersey 7.00 few 9.00fair qual 5.00few hgr
Red Jersey 12.00-14.00fair qual 9.00.

TOMATOES SLIGHTLY LOWER
2S-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85% or better
US#l qual unless otherwise suted FL
exlge 7-7.50 mot 7.00 Red 6-6.50 Ige
7-7.50mo« 7.00fair qual exlge Red 5-5.50
TN 6x6s few 8.00 fair qual & cond
4.00-5.00 CA exlge ft Ige 6.00 fair qual
exlge 4.50 2-lyr cm vineripe 4x4-4xss
6-6.50 MEXICO 2-lyr cm 4x4-4xss 5.00
REPACKED LOCALLY VA sx6s 9.50
6x6s 9.50 6x7s 930 PLUM TYPE FL 8.00
few hgrCHERRY TYPEflats 12-1 pttrays
FL 7.00-8.00 moa 7-7.50.

TURNIPS topped PA 25-lb film bags

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Octobar 26, IWI-Al7
med 5.00 Ige 3.50.

VEGETABLES-OTHER NJ 5/9 bucit
celery root few 12.00 ITALY 1-lyr cm
Radicchio 12i 10.00.

WATERCRESS OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE.

Belleville Livestock
MkTifc, PA
Oct 23, IWI

CATTLE 136... REPORT IS SUP-
PLIED BY THE AUCTION ...Compered
with bitWedneiday'i market: Ore Select
divider iteer 63.73; Standard Holatema
5030-52.00. Breaking Utility Mid Com-
mercial alaugfalercowa 46.10-49.55, Otoer
and Boning Utiihy 43364125, Catmer
and low Oater 40.00-4430, S belli down
to 38.00. Yield Grade Na 1. 1443/2010
Iba. aL bulla 58.35-59.00. Feeder Cattle:
Steen 63.00-7930. Heifen 34.0044.00
Bulla 62.006630.

CALVES 106...Standard and Good
vealen 60.0080.00, Utility 50.0060.00
Farm Calvea: No. 1, Holitein bulla
13000163.00,Na 2, 800012730.

HOGS 94...US Na 1-2213/230Iba. bar-
rowa and gdu 41.004133, 1-3 200/283
Iba. 40.1040.73. Boan 26303030.

FEEDER PIGS 290...US Na 1-3 2035
Iba.feeder pip 100022.00,1-335/60Iba.
243032.00 all per head.

SHEEP 45...W001ed alanghler lamba:
Choice 39.0046.00. Slaughter aheep
12.0018.00. - all per hundredweight baaia.

GOATS 9..300030.00 all perhead.
HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS -

5350.005145000 - PER HEAD.

R€NAISSANC€
WE’VE GOT EVERYTHING WE NEED TO PUT

YOUR REPLACEMENT HEIFERS IN THE
MILK LINE AT 24 MONTHS.

■ Bovatec (lasalocid)-fed replacement heifers reach breeding weight
sooner, because of improved growth rate.

■ Bovatec-fed replacement heifers are in the right condition for calving
at less cost.

■ Bovatec is the only lonophore approved for coccidiosls control in
cattle up to 800 lbs. body weight.

■ The improved growth rate Bovatec offers also means more profit
feeding dairy beef.

■ There’s no body weight restriction with Bovatec.
■ Bovatec is palatable and safe.

EC
See Your Renaissance Man For These Quality Products

For Heifers Containing Bovatec At These Levels:
Dairy Heifer Choice
Dairy Heifer 200
Dairy Heifer 100
Dairy Heifer Concentrate

1200 grams/ton
2000 grams/ton
2500 grams/ton
3200 grams/ton

Renaissance Nutrition, Roaring Spring, PA (800) FINE MIX

mo* 750-8.00 occ hgr some 4.00- 5.00
CANADA 50-lb cm jacket pack 12s few
7.00.

CELERY ABOUT STEADY CA cm
1- doz 9.00 2 doz 9.00-10.00 few 8.00

2- doz 9.00-10.00 few hgr A Iwr fair
cond 7.00-8.00 3 doz 9.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE NJ 1-1/4 bucrt
few 10.00Nappa 6.00-8.00 CA 50-lb cm
Nappe few IZOO.

CORN STEADY wirebound crtapprox
4-1/2 doz unless otherwise stated FL Yel-
low offer- ings insufficient to quote White
12.00 Bi-Color 9.00.

CUCUMBERS 1-1/9 boctns waxed
medium unless otherwise slated GA 12.00
few 13.00fair qual 8.00 VA 10.00.

DAIKON OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY FL
1-1/9 buctn wtpd med 7.00-8.00 occ hgr

fair qual 5.00-6.00 occ hgr few 4.00.
ENDIVELOWER NJ 1-1/9bucrt Acm

5.00-6.00 mos 5.00 cit 24s few 5.00 FL
1-1/9 buot 6- 650 CA cm 24s 8.50-9.00

BELGIUM 10-lb cm Widoof type 22.00
ESCAROLE LOWER NJ 1-1/9bucrt A

cm 5.006.00m0s 5.00crt 24tfew 5.00FL
1-1/9 bucrt 6- 650

GARLIC per lbCA 30-lb cm Whitenew
crop colossal .80 super jumbo.73 extra jbo
.67 jbo .60.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY crt & ctn
approximately 1-1/2bu bchd unless other-
wise stated NJ Collards S.OO-6.00 Mus-
tard, Turnip Tops A Rape 6.00 Kale
5304.00 Swiss Chard A Dandelion 7.00
PA Collards 3.00-6.00 Mustard, Turnip
Tops A Rape 6.00 Kale 3304.00 OH
Collards 3.004.00 CA 24s Red Kale few
14.00 20-lb ctn Broccoli Rabe one label
24.00-23.00

LEEKS STEADY NJ crt bchd 12s
10.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG LOWER ctn 24s

B&B
SPRAY PAINTING

& SANDBLASTING
NWpJY 10 Years

Experience In:
in Barns, Roofs, Fences,

Houses, Exterior, Interior &

Repointing, Masonry Restoration,
Aerial Ladder Spray Painting

—— 11 • 1

RD 1. Blrd-In-Hand, PA 17505

SERVICE
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